TAMIL NADU GENERATION AND DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION LTD.
ADMINISTRATIVE BRANCH

Er. S. SYED LIYAKATH, B.E., 144, Anna Salai,
Chief Engineer/ Personnel. Chennai - 600 002.

D.O. Letter N0.061885/387/G1/G12/2011-13, dated 17.02.2012.

Sir,

Sub: Estt.- Class Ill Service - JE/ Electrical Il Grade -
suitable for promotion as JE/ Electrical | Grade -
Suitability report called for - Urgent action -
Requested - Reg.

Ref: 1. CE/ Per's Lr. N0.061885/387/G1/G12/2011-3, dated
27.12.2011.

2. CE/ Per's Lr. N0.061885/387/G1/G12/2011-5, dated
20.01.2012.

3. CE/ Per's Lr. N0.061885/387/G1/G12/2011-6, dated
01.02.2012.

I am to invite kind ‘attention to the references cited and it has been
requested to furnish the suitability reports inrespect of Junior Engineers/ Electrical 11
Grade (list enclosed) to this office. Inspite of repeated reminders, the same has not
been received till date and the preparation of panel is kept pending for want of above
particulars.

Therefore, the Superintending Engineers are requested to furnish the
above suitability reports on or before 25.02.2012 to this office immediately. If no reports
received the said period, the receipt of the reports shall be deemed to be final and the
concerned SEs will be held personally responsible to arrive the consequent issues and
court cases.

This may be treated as most urgent.

SD:XXX/17.02.2012
Encl.:- As above. S. SYED LIYAKATH
CHIEF ENGINEER/ PERSONNEL

popanel/gl/letter



ANNEXURE

SL.No |NAME DOB  |CIRCLE P;r(‘)e'
1 VARADHANK.G. 11.04.1958 VELLORE EDC 1
2 JAYARAJ.S 20.05.1961 SIVAGANGA EDC 2
3 MOHANDOSS.R. 16.02.1956 TRICHY EDC/METRO 3
4 BHOOPALAN.S 04.06.1961 MTPS 4
5  BALAVINAYAGAR.G 05.05.1966 MADURAI EDC 6
6 DHANAPALA 04.05.0962 NAGAI EDC 7
7 DHANDAPANIMUTHU.R 09.05.1960 ERODE EDC 11
8  VENKATESAN.R 23.06.1955 NCTPS 13
9 SANTHI.C 11.12.1965 TRICHY EDC/METRO 15
10 ALBERTRAJ.S 14.06.1962 KANYAKUMARI EDC 16
11 GANESH.G 28.10.1962 TRICHY EDC/METRO 17
12 BALAGANESAN.S 16.06.1963 NAGAI EDC 18
13 PIRAGALATHAN.G 23.09.1966 VIRUDHUNAGAR EDC 21
14 VENKATESWARAN.G 10.06.1969 DINDIGUL EDC 27
15 GEETHA.S 07.09.1959 MADURAI EDC 28
16  XAVIER JAYARAJ.C 04:12.1962 ETPS 29
17 DINAKARAN.R 05.06.1963 VELLORE EDC 30
18  SRINIVASAN.K. 05.01.1964 CHENNAI EDC NORTH 32
19 MOHAMED YUNUS.J 21.11.1965 COIMBATORE EDC/NORTH 33
20 ELANGOVAN.N 01.05.1965 COIMBATORE EDC/METRO 34
21 VELMURUGAN.A 13.01.1977 METTUR EDC 35
22 ARUMUGAM.M 25.05.1960 COIMBATORE EDC/NORTH 36
23 KATHIRAVAN.K.L. 03.06.1971 ERODE EDC 37
24 SRINIVASAN.P 17.11.1963 NAGAI EDC 38
25  KRISHNANANTHAM.T 10.05.1965 THANJAVUR EDC 39
26 RAMESH.K 12.05.1969 ETPS 41
27  KANNAN.A.G 10.10.1972 NAMAKKAL EDC 43
28 VIMALAM 07.01.1978 SALEM EDC 44
29  SUNDARA LAKSHMI.P 25.12.1975 DINDUGAL EDC 45
30 SUMATHLR 25.05.1978 VIRUDHUNAGAR EDC 46
31  BALAJLS 23.09.1973 MADURAI EDC 52
32 GANESHAN.R 12.04.1973 VIRUDHUNAGAR EDC 53
33 ARUL DHANARAJ.D 30.12.1959 COIMBATORE EDC/NORTH 57
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34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68

RAJENDRAN.K
MOHANDOSS.U.P
MAHENDRAN.C
KUMARA VADIVEL.A
VASANTHAKUMAR.K
DHANARAJ.N
KALIDASS.G
CHANDRASEKARAN.B
JANARTHANAN.P
DURAI.R

SEKAR.R
PRADEEPKUMAR.K
ELANGOVAN.,M
SUDHAKAR.N.E
VELMANI.M
SHANKAR.G
SIVANANTHAN.R
GOPINATHAN.D
JOHN.A
RAVIKUMAR.P
BASKAR.A
MURUGESAN.S
ELANGOVAN.R
BRAKALATHAN.V
LAWRANCE.S
BABU.G

GANESAN.N
KALAVATHY.G
KARUPPAIAH
NAGARAJAN.K
THIRUMALAISAMY .M
NAVENEETHA KRISHNAN.V
PALANIA
THIRUGNANAM.R

SUDDALAIS

03.03.1964
20.04.1966
09.04.1968
25.05.1963
22.04.1967
20.06.1962
27.12.1964
17.03.1967
29.05.1971
15.11.1960
11.06.1967
23.12.1973
14.07.1977
04.04.1981
20.05.1960
14.03.1971
15.06.1961
07.07.1964
15.05.1970
18.04.1960
18.07.1961
11.03.1967
11.05.1961
05.05.1962
04.04.1968
09.01.1966
25.05.1965
03.06.1972
08.05.1964
02.04.1964
29.03.1965

23.11.1965

07.04.1959

20.12.1963

08.05.1972
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COIMBATORE EDC/NORTH
SE/LE & GO

METTUR EDC
SE/SLDC/ERODE
COIMBATORE EDC/NORTH
NAGAI EDC

THANJAVUR EDC
CIAO/BOAB

SALEM EDC

COIMBATORE EDC/NORTH
VIRUDHUNAGAR EDC
COIMBATORE EDC/SOUTH
ENFORCEMENT/ MADURAI
ERODE EDC

CHENNAI EDC/SOUTH
P&C/COIMBATORE

NAGAI EDC

THANJAVUR EDC

NCTPS

CHENNAI EDC/WEST
TRICHY EDC/METRO
MADURAI EDC

TRICHY EDC/METRO
NAGAI EDC

TRICHY EDC/METRO
NAGAI EDC

TRICHY EDC/METRO

THANJAVUR EDC

BOAD OFFICE AUDIT BRANCH

NAGAI EDC

NAGAI EDC

COIMBATORE EDC/NORTH
CHENNAI EDC/SOUTH
KARUR EDC

TIRUNELVELI EDC

58
59
60
63
64
65
67
68
69
74
75
77
78
79
84
87
88
89
92
94
96
99
103
105
106
107
109
112
116
117
118
122
123
126

127



69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102

103

KUPPAN.K
PREMALATHA.R
RAMESH.P
SIVAKUMAR.T
KUMAR.K
MOORTHY.G
BASKARAN.R
SAKKARALJ
JOSEPH.L
CHARLES ELAVARASAN.B
ARULSELVAM.C
TAMIZHMANI.R
VELAMMAL.M
RAJARAM.S
DHARMARAJAN.M
RETHINASWAMY.P
GOLDAMAYER.M
SAMPATH.V
CHINNA SAMY .K
VIMALA.G
SATHIAMURTHY.S
MOORTHY.M
MUTHURAMAN.M
XAVIER BENEDICT.R
ANBALAGAN.R
VIJAYAKUMAR.V
SIVAKUMAR.P
JOHN BOSCO.M
KAMARAJ.A
RAVICHANDRAN.N
SOMASUNDARAM.G
PARANTHAMAN.D
EZHILRASAN.P
PRABHAKARAN.M

MEGANATHAN.P

02.01.1959
17.03.1972
26.06.1966
15.05.1968
09.06.1968
15.07.1963
12.07.1967
05.06.1965
29.04.1967
10.05.1975
03.01.1965
05.05.1964
02.03.1973
22.06.1963
02.12.1959
03.05.1961
04.07.1972
15.06.1969
02.05.1959
24.04.1970
12.06.1959
09.05.1964
23.02.1965
14.01.1967
25.05.1961
23.08.1958
27.05.1969
15.05.1965
15.04.1960
27.12.1965
08.08.1959
04.02.1961
03.03.1959
22.04.1973

15.03.1964
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CHENNAI EDC/SOUTH
ERODE EDC

NAGAI EDC
KANYAKUMARI EDC
NAGAI EDC

NAGAI EDC

SIVAGANGA EDC
CUDDALORE EDC
THANJAVUR EDC
METTUR EDC
CUDDALORE EDC
CUDDALORE EDC
CHENNAI EDC/CENTRAL
MADURAI EDC

CHENNAI EDC/ CENTRAL
KANYAKUMARI EDC
ETPS

METTUR EDC

TRICHY EDC/METRO
COIMBATORE EDC/NORTH
CHENNAI EDC/SOUTH
TRICHY EDC/METRO
MADURAI EDC

TRICHY EDC/METRO
TRICHY EDC/METRO
TRICHY EDC/METRO
UDUMALPET EDC

ETPS

TRICHY EDC/METRO
COIMBATORE EDC/SOUTH
VELLORE EDC
VELLORE EDC

CHENNAI EDC/SOUTH
TIRUPATHUR EDC

CUDDALORE EDC

128
129
130
131
132
133
134
136
137
140
141
144
146
147
148
149
150
151
153
154
155
156
159
161
165
167
169
171
173
176
179
180
181
183

184



104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137

138

STANLEY JOSEPH.J
SUJATHA,R
RAJARAMAN.K
RAJASEKAR.S
RAJU.K

MURALI.R
PERUMAL.S
NEELAKANDAN.M
BALASUBRAMANIAN.A.P.
RAMASAMY.A
ARUCHAMY.S
JEBAKUMAR.S

VIKRAMARAGHAVAN.W.P.

MOHAMED SULAIMAN SAIT.S

HEMA.S
BALAKRISHNAN.P
SINGARAVELAN.K
BALASUBRAMANIAN.V
SARAVANAN.R
KARUPPASAMY .K
RAVICHANDRAN.K
BOOMINATHAN.D
GANESAN.G
PREMANAND.K
MOHAMED DHAJUDEEN.N
GANESAN.S.A.

RAVI.R

PARTHIBAN.G
SENTHIL KUMAR.P
KANGULI.B
KUMARAVEL.N
KRISHNAMOORTHY.A
SUBRAMANIAN.A
KAMARAJ.B

NARAYANASAMY.S.

10.11.1963
30.05.1974
05.10.1964
10.07.1967
02.07.1974
12.05.1966
03.07.1964
15.05.1969
17.04.1967
05.04.1968
19.05.1969
05.05.1967
25.07.1977
30.08.1978
25.07.1977
09.07.1965
31.05.1970
12.01.1966
12.02.1966
15.05.1970
15.07.1967
08.03.1969
25.07.1969
22.05.1968
20.07.1968
05.04.1969
18.04.1965
05.06.1970
15.03.1971
10.01.1972
14.05.1959
15.05.1968
08.05.1965
03.03.1967

21.05.1969

Page 4

CHENNAI EDC/CENTRAL
SALEM EDC
CUDDALORE EDC
VILLUPURAM EDC
NCTPS

MADURAI EDC/METRO
SALEM EDC

CHENNAI EDC/SOUTH
COIMBATORE EDC/SOUTH
COIMBATORE EDC/SOUTH
COIMBATORE EDC/SOUTH
MADURAI EDC
CHENGALPATTU EDC
VIRUDHUNAGAR EDC
CHENNAI EDC/SOUTH
CHENNAI EDC/CENTRAL
THANJAVUR EDC
MADURAI EDC

ETPS

VIRUDHUNAGAR EDC
ETPS

MADURAI EDC/METRO
NAGAI EDC

ETPS

MADURAI EDC
MADURAI EDC

ETPS

KANCHEEPURAM EDC
ETPS

NAGAI EDC

TRICHY EDC/METRO
NAGAI EDC

NAGAI EDC

TRICHY EDC/METRO

RAMNAD EDC

185
187
188
189
191
192
193
198
200
203
204
207
210
211
212
216
228
230
231
233
234
237
243
247
252
253
264
267
271
274
275
276
278
279

280



139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172

173

BALASUBRAMANIAN.K
SARAVANAN.S
DAVID.A
SENTHILKUMAR.M
GUNASEKARAN.D
SIVAKUMAR.T
REGIKUMAR.K
KRISHNAKUMAR.R.C
SAMIULLAH.I
SUBRAMANIAN.T
VINAYAKAMOORTHY.K
SURESH.G
BALASUBRAMANIAN.N
RAVICHANDRAN.B
ALAGUSARAVANAN.A
PIO.X
GURUNATHAN.D
SAKTHIVEL.G
RAVIKUMAR.R
CHARLES.T
ANANTHAPADMANABAN.J
ROBERT RICHARD.V
RAMESHBABU.D
THANIGAVEL.S
THIYAGARAJAN.P
ASHOK KUMAR.K
RAJESH.M

RAJESH.K

RAJESH.K
JAYASEKAR.C
MUTHUKUMAR.J
KARUNAKARAN.N
SUBRAMANIAN.V
RAJESH.R

MUTHUKUMAR.R

15.12.1977
28.07.1967
21.04.V70
21.06.1972
13.07.1970
04.06.1970
31.07.1971
23.04.1972
02.10.1973
20.07.1974
07.07.1969
10.02.1971
02.05.1972
04.03.1975
27.01.1975
07.09.1976
10.05.1975
05.06.1975
05.04.1973
07.05.1973
01.06.1973
24.03.1969
23.11.1969
09.04.1971
27.05.1971
26.05.1973
10.03.1974
15.05.1974
02.02.1975
02.06.1975
12.06.1975
14.01.1976
01.04.1976
11.05.1975

28.10.1975
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SALEM EDC

METTUR EDC

SALEM EDC
TUTICORIN EDC
CHENNAI EDC/SOUTH
P&C/CHENNAI
KANYAKUMARI EDC
MADURAI EDC/METRO
ETPS

KANYAKUMARI EDC
SIVAGANGA EDC
ETPS

CHENNAI EDC/SOUTH
ETPS

COIMBATORE EDC METRO
P&C/MADURAI
THIRUNELVELI EDC
CUDDALORE EDC
MTPS

CUDDALORE EDC
ETPS

CHENNAI EDC/NORTH

CHENNAI EDC/CENTRAL

ENFORCEMENT KANCHEEPURAM

SALEM

ETPS

MADURAI EDC/METRO
KANCHEEPURAM/EDC
KANYAKUMARI EDC
KANYAKUMARI EDC
NAGAI EDC

GOBI/EDC

CHENNAI EDC/SOUTH
KANCHEEPURAM/EDC

MADURAI EDC/METRO

281
288
289
290
293
294
296
298
311
313
317
319
322
326
328
331
334
335
337
338
339
344
345
350
353
357
360
363
364
365
366
368
369
373

374



174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207

208

ANANDAN.S
PADRIKUMAR.L
MANIKANDAN.R
PRINCE JEBASEELAN.D
SELVIN.V.(M)
RAJARAM.R
SELVAKUMAR.A
NATARAJAN.M
PRASEETH.K
RAMAKRISHNAN.E
PAULNESAN.E(M)
RAJASEKARAN.N
RAVI.A
VIJAYAKUMAR.C
SENTHILKUMAR.R
JOHN.A
MATHANAGOPAL.R
PERIASAMY.S
PERIYASAMY.S.V
KOTEESWARAN.T
BALAKRISHNAN.R
KANAGAMUTHU.J
SURESH KUMAR.D
NARAYANASAMY.R
KANNIAPPAN.T
RAJASEKHAR.K
SUBASH KUMAR.P
SARAVANAN.A
KANNAN.K
RAJINIKANTH.K
GNANASEKARAN.P
MURUGESH.K
SARAVANAN.B
THANGAMUNEESWARAN.S

RANJAN.R

21.04.1976
22.05.1974
04.06.1975
29.05.1976
08.03.1977
25.05.1977
16.06.1977
19.06.1977
13.04.1973
13.01.1974
25.05.1974
17.05.1973
29.05.1974
08.05.1976
25.05.1976
20.05.1977
20.06.1977
31.03.1978
08.11.1957
15.02.1958
11.06.1958
25.03.1962
01.02.1967
04.01.1963
02.01.1973
25.05.1977
30.07.1975
14.06.1976
27.07.1972
21.07.1973
22.09.1980
01.02.1975
24.06.1982
27.05.1977

01.11.1981
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CUDDALORE EDC
DINDIGUL EDC
VELLORE EDC

CHENNAI EDC/SOUTH
KANYAKUMARI EDC
MADURAI EDC/METRO
VIRIDUNAGAR EDC
CUDDALORE EDC

ETPS

CHENGAI EDC

METTUR EDC

MADURAI EDC/METRO
VIRIDUNAGAR EDC
TRICHY EDC/METRO
THIRUNELVELI EDC
TRICHY EDC/METRO
CHENNAI EDC/CENTRAL
VIRUDUNAGAR EDC
DINDIGUL EDC
DHARMAPURI EDC
NAGAI EDC
COIMBATORE EDC/SOUTH
CHENNAI EDC/CENTRAL
TUTICORIN EDC
CUDDALORE EDC
KANYAKUMARI EDC
KANYAKUMARI EDC
MADURAI EDC/METRO
NAGAI EDC
CUDDALORE EDC
KANCHEEPURAM EDC
COIMBATORE EDC/SOUTH
TRICHY EDC/METRO
MADURAI EDC/METRO

TRICHY EDC/METRO

375
380
381
385
386
387
388
389
391
392
393
395
397
400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
414
415
424
425
426
427
431
432
434

436



209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242

243

JEGAN.M
JAYAKANTHAN.M
KARTHIK.M
VENKATESAN.K
JANARTHANAN.J
MEGALA.S
SENTHILKUMAR.J
SATISHKUMAR.N
SIBICHAKKARAVARTHY .|
KARPAGAVALLI.T
SANTHOSH.D
RAMKUMAR.G
SEETHA.A
KANNIMUTHU.M
PANCHATCHARAM.R
SEKAR.S
DEVARAJU.S

UMA.C
RAJENDRAN.M
JAYARAM.S
RAVEENDRAN.P
VENKATACHALAM.V
KANNIAPPAN.O
ANANDAKUMAR.G
DEVARAJAN.M
SANKAR.G
RAMASAMY.K
ANANDAN.M
THIRUMALAICHAMY.P
RAVI.D
SENTHILKUMAR.A
RAJASEKARAN.M
SIVAKUMARAN.R
KANAGARAJ.K

PARTHIBAN.M

04.04.1979
07.06.1979
19.12.1980
15.05.1979
08.10.1980
09.06.1982
07.06.1976
01.11.1981
04.0719.81
03.12.1981
02.12.1981
14.09.1981
01.05.1984
15.12.1962
03.04.1966
30.05.1965
05.08.1961
28.05.1969
10.02.1967
24.04.1958
07.02.1968
15.06.1966
24.07.1960
02.06.1967
10.04.1966
25.01.1969
13.06.1963
10.02.1964
20.07.1962
12.06.1966
01.06.1967
28.07.1966
07.01.1962
05.06.1967

01.06.1967
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KANYAKUMARI EDC
COIMBATORE EDC/NORTH
THANJAVUR EDC
CHENNAI/EDC/CENTRAL
SALEM EDC

SALEM EDC

SALEM EDC

TRICHY EDC/METRO
DHARMAPURI EDC
DHARMAPURI EDC

THENI EDC

MADURAI EDC/METRO
CHENNAI EDC/SOUTH
TIRUPPUR EDC

METTUR EDC

MADURAI EDC

TRICHY EDC/METRO
MADURAI EDC

CHENNAI EDC/NORTH
MADURAI EDC

NAGAI EDC

CUDDALORE EDC
CHENNAI EDC/SOUTH
SIVAGANGA EDC
COIMBATORE EDC/NORTH
VELLORE EDC
CUDDALORE EDC
VELLORE EDC
COIMBATORE EDC/NORTH
CHENNAI EDC/CENTRAL
COIMBATORE EDC/SOUTH
NAGAI EDC

NAGAI EDC

TRICHY EDC/METRO

SIVAGANGA EDC

438
441
442
444
445
449
450
452
454
455
457
458
460
461
462
464
465
466
468
471
472
473
475
476
478
479
481
482
483
484
485
486
487
488

489



244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277

278

CHINNAPOOSARI.C
NAGARAJAN.M
SRIDHAR.S
SENTHILKUMAR.M
MANIKANDAN.S
SRIDHAR.R
GOVINDARAJU.A
KARTHIKEYAN.B
SELVARAJ.G
SWAMIDASS.D
NAGARAJAN.S
GOVINDAN.S
SUNDAR SAI.S
ANTHONISAMY.T
KRISHNAMURTHY.R
ILAYAPPAN.S
SELVARAJ.N
ALAGAPPAN.A
KANNAN.K

SHEIK ALLOUDEEN.M
RAMALINGAM.S
ELANGOVAN.K
SIVAKUMAR.R
RAMACHANDRAN.S
KRISHNAMOORTHY.A
ARUL MANOHARAN.D
VENU.S
BASKARAN.A
SOUNDRAPANDIAN.V
SUBRAMANIAN.M
GANESHKUMAR.SP
RAVICHANDRAN.R
KUMARASAMY.S
MARTINDOSS.J

KANNAPRABU.S

05.06.1965
02.02.1965
09.02.1974
19.05.1974
30.05.1960
20.05.1968
12.03.1965
07.03.1955
30.03.1966
05.11.1962
03.04.1965
15.05.1964
25.12.1965
02.05.1964
12.03.1963
09.06.1959
12.07.1960
01.03.1959
20.06.1963
15.09.1966
01.08.1965
04.05.1964
25.05.1969
16.03.1966
23.01.1965
13.05.1965
27.05.1960
20.02.1965
20.03.1966
09.10.1965
16.05.1963
05.01.1966
13.04.1966
01.11.1965

24.04.1966
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MADURAI EDC/METRO
MADURAI EDC

CHENNAI EDC/NORTH
COIMBATORE/RDC/NORTH
COIMBATORE EDC/SOUTH
TRICHY EDC/METRO
UDUMALPET EDC

TRICHY EDC/METRO
TRICHY EDC/METRO
COIMBATORE EDC/SOUTH
CHENNAI EDC/CENTRAL
RAMNAD EDC

CHENNAI EDC/SOUTH
SIVAGANGA EDC

TRICHY EDC/METRO
CUDDALORE EDC
KANYAKUMARI EDC
MADURAI EDC

TRICHY EDC/METRO
COIMBATORE EDC/SOUTH
VELLORE EDC

TRICHY EDC/METRO
CHENNAI EDC/NORTH
THANJAVUR EDC
MADURAI EDC

VELLORE EDC
KANYAKUMARI EDC
SIVAGANGA EDC
RAMNAD EDC
SIVAGANGA EDC
SIVAGANGA EDC
SIVAGANGA EDC
RAMNAD EDC

NAGAI EDC

TRICHY EDC/METRO

490
492
494
496
498
499
500
501
502
504
505
506
509
510
511
512
513
514
515
517
520
526
528
529
531
532
533
534
535
536
537
538
539
540

541



279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312

313

VIJAYAKUMAR.M.K
KUMARAVEL.K
AMBALAVANAN.R
KRISHNAMACHARY.T.V
ESWARAMOORTHY.S.K
BALAJI.J

RAMESH.K
SUMINRAJ.R.S
VINUKUMAR.K.S
RAJKUMAR.A
VIMALA.S

RAJU.K

NALINILK

MENDEZ.A

DAISON.S

KANNAN.S
ARULMANI.P
SUNDARRAJAN.M
CHELLA KAMATCHI.C
NATARAJAN.S
SENTHILNATHAN.G
THIYAGARAJAN.B
ANGAMUTHU.D
VASUDHA.K

JIKKY RANILK.S
BALU.R

RAMESH.R
VAIKUNDANATHAN.B
SIVAK.P
NATARAJAN.M
MANICKAM.P
SELVENDRAN.S
LAKSHMI NARASIMHAN.R
KARTHIKEYAN.R

MANIKANDAN.L

13.04.1965
02.08.1960
05.02.1962
26.12.1964
22.04.1972
20.04.1973
25.07.1970
20.06.1976
01.06.1974
07.06.1974
31.05.1971
15.05.1972
09.10.1972
10.04.1971
06.03.1972
05.05.1973
24.04.1980
10.04.1983
12.04.1984
16.04.1983
28.08.1980
25.06.1984
27.03.1980
17.06.1980
09.01.1972
07.07.V79
01.06.1982
15.07.1982
18.06.1982
15.04.1976
15.06.1978
25.06.1984
16.11.1979
01.07.1981

09.05.1985
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NAGAI EDC

TRICHY EDC/METRO
VELLORE EDC
MADURAI EDC/METRO
TIRUPPUR EDC
NAGAI EDC
KANYAKUMARI EDC
KANYAKUMARI EDC
KANYAKUMARI EDC
MTPS

MADURAI EDC/METRO
CHENNAI EDC/NORTH
CHENNAI EDC/WEST
ETPS

ERODE EDC
KANYAKUMARI EDC
DHARMAPURI EDC
DHARMAPURI EDC
SIVAGANGA EDC
NAGAI EDC

CHENNAI EDC/SOUTH
TRICHY EDC/METRO
UDUMALPET EDC
CUDDALORE EDC
SIVAGANGA EDC
SIVAGANGA EDC
SALEM EDC

NAGAI EDC

TRICHY EDC/METRO
UDUMALPET EDC
DHARMAPURI EDC
CHENNAI EDC/SOUTH
CHENNAI EDC/CENTRAL
SALEM EDC

COIMBATORE EDC/SOUTH

542
544
545
546
548
553
556
557
562
563
564
566
570
571
572
574
577
578
582
585
587
588
589
590
591
592
593
594
596
597
598
599
600
601

602



314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328

329

VIJAYAKUMAR.D
DURAI.P
MUTHUKUMAR.M
RAJESHWARAN.P
PICHAIRAJ.T
BOOPATHY.K
SURESH KUMAR.S
SENTHILNATHAN.S
DAVIDRAJ.J
SRIVIDHYA.M
RANGANATHAN.N
KARLMARX.P.S
GANDHI.A
DEVARAJU.R
SELVAM.R

THOPPASAMY.M

18.07.1980
30.06.1982
20.05.1964
01.07.1984
04.06.1982
16.05.1979
22.06.1977
24.12.1981
29.05.1973
27.05.1982
06.03.1977
24.02.1985
05.07.1981
19.05.1965
22.06.1966

14.05.1963
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KANCHEEPURAM EDC
DHARMAPURI EDC
NAMAKKAL EDC

MADURAI EDC

TRICHY EDC/METRO
ERODE EDC

NAMAKKAL EDC
DINDIGUL EDC
COIMBATORE EDC/SOUTH
ERODE EDC
COIMBATORE EDC/SOUTH
METTUR EDC
THANJAVUR EDC
COIMBATORE EDC/NORTH
SIVAGANGA EDC

VELLORE EDC

SUPERINTENDENT

603
604
605
608
609
612
613
615
616
617
619
621
622
624
625

628
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